

FEDERAL MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES

OFFICE:

Area 1, P.M.B 159,
Garki - Abuja,
Nigeria



PROCUREMENT.....Department

Ref No: **FMWR/PD/S/181/2014/SUB.11/**

Date: **1st Dec; 2014**.....


**The Procurement Monitoring Coordinator,
Public and Private Development Centre (PPDC),
1st Floor UAC Commercial Complex 272/273,
Central Business District,
Abuja.
07098201399, 07066618896.**

**FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (FOI) : REQUEST FOR LIST OF ALL
THE CONSTITUENCY PROJECTS FOR THE YEAR 2013 AND 2014
UNDER THE FEDERAL MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES.**

We hereby acknowledge the receipt of your letter dated 6th November, 2014 which was received in the Procurement Department on the 24th November, 2014 on the above named subject matter.

2. We hereby tender our unreserved apology for the Ministry's inability to meet the deadline for response to your request. However, the information required will be made available to your Centre on Tuesday 2nd December, 2014.

3. Please accept our Honourable Minister's regards.


Babatunde Kuye, MNSE.
Director Procurement.
For: Honourable Minister

